

Sessions-183/2025
CNR:WBUD01-002647-2025
Present: Ataur Rahman (WB00700),
Sessions Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 02

Dated 08.08.2025

Today is fixed for production and further order.

Ld. Prosecution files hazira.

Sole accused person namely Amulya Barman is produced from J/C through V. C. mode.

One letter received from Raiganj District Correctional Home, Raiganj, Utttar Dinajpur for production of the accused person through V. C. mode on 08.08.2025⁴

The case record has been transferred to the Court of the Ld. Additional District and Sessions Judge FTC 1st, Raiganj Uttar Dinajpur for disposal. Accused person is directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on 22.08.2025.

Supperintendent of Raiganj District Correctonal Home, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur is directed to product the accused peron the said transferee court on the fixed date.

Fix 22.08.2025 for production the accused person before the Ld. Transferee Court.

Dictd. & cortd.

S.J.

Sessions Judge,U/Dinajpur