

CNR WBUD01-002647-20993874

Sess. Case no. 183/25

05/23.09.2025

Today is fixed for production of the sole accd Amulya Barman and for consideration of charge.

The accused has not been physically produced.

He is produced through VC mode.

The custody warrant has been produced.

Ld P.P today submitted that for the purpose of framing of charge, the physical production of the accused is necessary so that proper interaction can be done with the accused.

Considered. Prayer stands allowed.

Let the accused be psychically produced on the next date.

The Superintendent of Raiganj Correctional Home is directed to produce the accused physically on the next date.

A petition is filed today on behalf of the accused by the LADC who is representing the accused in this case.

It is submitted that signatures of the accused is require for some official purpose. For this, permission of the court is sought.

Considered. The Superintendent Correctional Home is directed to render necessary help so that signatures of the accused for official purpose may be obtained.

Fix 13.11.2025 for physical production and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent,Raiganj District Correctional Home for compliance.

Dictated by me

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I in charge ,Raiganj, U/D.

Memo. no. Dt.

Copy forwarded to the Superintendent,Raiganj District Correctional Home for compliance.

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

