

WBUD01002647-2025



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-183/2025

07/24.02.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC.
Sole accused person on bail namely Amulya Barman is absent.
LADC files a petition and prayed for time for the accused on
the ground stated therein.

Hd. considered and prayer for time is allowed.

To 09.03.2026 for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC i/d
necessary order.

Prosecution is to take proper step.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.