

WBUD01002647-2025



Present:ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj,U/D
J.O.CODE WB00993
SESS-183/2025

08/09.03.2026

Today is fixed for examination of the accused u/s 313 CrPC.
Sole accused person on bail namely Amulya Barman is present by
filing hazira.

LADC is present on behalf of the accused.

The accused person is examined in my presence and hearing and
his answer was recorded in the designated form in full and
true account of the statement made by the accused. The
questions are put to the accused in his language, i.e in
Bengali and the contents of the statements were read over,
explained and translated in Bengali to the accused person
which is admitted by him to be correct and thereafter, he put
signatures on the same. Let this be kept with the record.

Fix 23.03.2026 for argument and delivery of judgement.

D/C

ADJ,FTC-I.

ADJ,FTC-I.