

Sess. case no.183/2025

09/23.03.2026

Today is fixed for argument and delivery of Judgement.  
Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hajira.  
Ld. Prosecution is also present by filing hajira.  
The record is now taken up for hearing argument.  
Heard argument in full.

Both the parties are directed to remain present before the court at 2.50 pm for delivery of judgement.

D/C by me.

Judge

ADJ,FTC-I,Raiganj, U/D.

Later/23.03.2026

The record is taken up for delivery of judgement.  
Both the accused persons on CB are present by filing hajira.  
Ld P.P in charge and Ld Defence Counsel are also present.  
The Judgement is ready in separate sheets from page 1 to 9  
Operative part of Judgement reads as :-

Hence, it is,

**ORDERED**

That the accused Amulya Barman is found not guilty in respect of the charges framed against him for the offences punishable u/s.109(1)/118(2) of BNS and he is accordingly acquitted in accordance with the provision of Section 235(1) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

The accused is also released from his bail bond/bonds.

The surety/sureties stands discharged.

Let a copy of this Judgment be sent to the District Magistrate, Uttar Dianjpur and to the Secretary, DLSA, Uttar Dinajpur for the purpose of intimating the victim/complainant about her right of appeal.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-1,Raiganj.

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-1, Raiganj. l.